
COUNCIL ELECTION - MAY 2012 

Electorate 17069 Turnout 2012 (%) 44.0
Votes cast 7504 Turnout 2007 (%) 59.9

Change 2007- 2012 -15.9

Sucessful Candidates

Name Party
Elected at 

stage number
Andrew BURNS* Scottish Labour Party Four
Gavin CORBETT Scottish Green Party Three
David KEY Scottish National Party (SNP) Five

Candidates on ballot paper

Name Party Valid Votes Share (%)
Andrew BURNS* Scottish Labour Party 1728 23.2
Gavin CORBETT Scottish Green Party 1789 24.1
David KEY Scottish National Party (SNP) 1750 23.5
Jim LOWRIE* Scottish Liberal Democrats 546 7.3
Will SEARLE Scottish Conservative and Unionist 1572 21.1
Tom STRODE Liberal Party in Scotland 49 0.7

Total Valid votes cast 7434
2012 2007

Rejected papers 70 87
Change 2007-2012 -17

Share of First Preference Votes 2007 Pre election seats

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 27.4% Scottish Labour Party
Scottish Green Party 11.3% Scottish Conservative and Unionist
Scottish Labour Party 22.8% Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Liberal Democrats 17.3%  
Scottish National Party (SNP) 18.8%
Liberal Party in Scotland -

WARD 9 FOUNTAINBRIDGE/CRAIGLOCKHART
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Total Number of Ballots Received 7504

Total Number of Valid Votes 7434

Number of Vacancies 3

Quota 1859

Name of Candidate Party Stage 1
1st pref votes

Exclusion of 
Tom STRODE Stage 2 Exclusion of 

Jim LOWRIE Stage 3 Surplus of 
Gavin CORBETT Stage 4 Surplus of 

Andrew BURNS Stage 5

Andrew BURNS Scottish Labour Party 1728 6.00000 1734.00000 117.00000 1851.00000 54.84130 1905.84130 -46.84130 1859.00000 Elected

Gavin CORBETT Scottish Green Party 1789 12.00000 1801.00000 203.00000 2004.00000 -145.00000 1859.00000 0.00000 1859.00000 Elected

David KEY Scottish National Party (SNP) 1750 5.00000 1755.00000 56.00000 1811.00000 37.47730 1848.47730 12.34062 1860.81792 Elected

Jim LOWRIE Scottish Liberal Democrats 546 15.00000 561.00000 -561.00000 0.00000

Will SEARLE Scottish Conservative and Unionist 1572 6.00000 1578.00000 136.00000 1714.00000 16.56815 1730.56815 7.53030 1738.09845

Tom STRODE Liberal Party in Scotland 49 -49.00000 0.00000

Non-transferable votes 0 5.00000 5.00000 49.00000 54.00000 36.11325 90.11325 26.97038 117.08363

Total 7434 = 7434.00000 = 7434.00000 = 7434.00000 = 7434.00000

LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012

Election Results
Fountainbridge_Craiglockhart 

Ward
04/05/2012



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Declaration of Results

Fountainbridge_Craiglockhart Ward
04/05/2012

I declare that the result of the election in the Fountainbridge_Craiglockhart Ward is as follows. 

There are 3 councillors to be elected.

The percentage poll was 43.96%. There were 7434 valid papers and 70 rejected papers.

The quota of votes for a candidate to be elected is 1859.

The first preference votes received by each of the candidates and the stage at which any candidate was elected is as:

Name of Candidate Number of First 
Preference Votes

Stage at which 
candidate has been 
elected

Andrew BURNS 1728 4
Gavin CORBETT 1789 3
David KEY 1750 5
Jim LOWRIE 546
Will SEARLE 1572
Tom STRODE 49

Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

Adjudication Reject Reason Number

Which does not bear a unique identifying mark in a form that is capable of being read by electronic means; 0

On which the figure “1” standing alone is not placed so as to indicate a first preference for some candidate 11

On which the figure “1” standing alone indicating a first preference is set opposite the name of more than 
one candidate 32

On which anything is written or marked by which the voter can be identified except the printed number and 
other unique identifying mark on the back 0

Which is unmarked or void for uncertainty 27

Total number of ballot papers rejected 70

Signature Date
Returning Officer



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Preference Summary Report

Fountainbridge_Craiglockhart Ward
04/05/2012

Total Number of Valid 
Ballots 7434
Quota 1859
Percentage Turnout 43.96

Candidate Name

Number of 1st 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 2nd 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 3rd 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 4th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 5th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Number of 6th 
preference votes for 
each candidate

Andrew BURNS 1728 1194 727 232 138 100
Gavin CORBETT 1789 1742 857 204 135 38
David KEY 1750 861 515 154 145 219
Jim LOWRIE 546 1144 921 310 156 37
Will SEARLE 1572 539 346 164 172 314
Tom STRODE 49 269 514 363 271 195



LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
Transfers Report

Fountainbridge_Craiglockhart Ward
04/05/2012

Valid Ballots 7434
Positions to be Filled 3
Quota 1859

Stage 1 First Preferences
Andrew BURNS 1728
Gavin CORBETT 1789
David KEY 1750
Jim LOWRIE 546
Will SEARLE 1572
Tom STRODE 49

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Tom STRODE
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Andrew BURNS 6 1 6
Transfer to Gavin CORBETT 12 1 12
Transfer to David KEY 5 1 5
Transfer to Jim LOWRIE 15 1 15
Transfer to Will SEARLE 6 1 6
Non-transferables 5

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Jim LOWRIE
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Andrew BURNS 117 1 117
Transfer to Gavin CORBETT 203 1 203
Transfer to David KEY 56 1 56
Transfer to Will SEARLE 136 1 136
Non-transferables 49

Stage 4 - Surplus of Gavin CORBETT
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to Andrew BURNS 758 0.07235 54.8413
Transfer to David KEY 518 0.07235 37.4773
Transfer to Will SEARLE 229 0.07235 16.56815
Non-transferables 36.11325

Stage 5 - Surplus of Andrew BURNS
Action Total Votes Transfer Weight Transfer Value
Transfer to David KEY 198 0.00177 0.35046
Transfer to David KEY 488 0.02457 11.99016
Transfer to Will SEARLE 300 0.02457 7.371
Transfer to Will SEARLE 90 0.00177 0.1593
Non-transferables 26.97038
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